502910410 07/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2957008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AOI HIDAKA	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA		
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME		
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14444653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: akulkarni@hhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK PC

Address Line 1: 220 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14364
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIT KULKARNI
SIGNATURE:	/ak/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=14364_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033404 FRAME: 0257

502910410

Toshiba's Ref: ACG068285USA-B

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility or Design Application					
Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTO	R DEVICE	AND MANUFACTUR	RING METHOD THEREOF	=
As the belov	w named inventor, I he	reby declare	that:		-
This declara		ttached appl	ication, or		
	[] United		lication or PCT internatio		,
The above-i	dentified application w	as made or	authorized to be made by	y me.	
I believe that application.	it I am the original inve	ntor or an o	riginal joint inventor of a o	claimed invention in the	
address at 1 hereinafter to all applicadivisions, repursuant to	1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome referred to as "Assigne ations for patent and pa issues, continuations, any and all internations	, Minato-Ku e", my entire atents for sa substitutions al agreemer	, Tokyo, Japan, its succes e right, title and interest in id invention, in all countri and extensions thereof	HA TOSHIBA, having a business ssors, assigns or nominees, and to said invention, and in and ites of the world, including all and all rights arising under oring to the protection of intellectual id applications.	
as the applic				ations for patent for said invention ents, to issue any patent on said	
communicat testify in any applications	e to said Assignee or i r legal proceeding, sign , make all rightful oaths	ts represent n all lawful p s and declar	atives all facts known to apers, execute all division	pense of said Assignee, I will me respecting said invention and mal, continuing, reissue, or other everything possible to aid said ion in all countries.	
			ement made in this decla more than five (5) years,	eration is punishable under or both.	
		LEGAL N	JAME OF INVENTOR		_
A	oi HIDAKA	Aoi	Hidaka	July 9, 2014	_
Invento	r (printed name)		Signature ·	Date	-

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10001-7708 Tel. (212) 319-4900 Fax. (212) 319-5101

1048200114

PATENT REEL: 033404 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 07/28/2014